

THURSDAY, January 8, 1998

The Chief Clerk makes the following entries under the above date:

AMENDMENTS OFFERED

Assembly amendment 3 to **Assembly Bill 426** offered by Representative Handrick.

Assembly amendment 1 to **Assembly Bill 474** offered by committee on **Utilities Oversight**.

Assembly amendment 1 to **Assembly Bill 507** offered by Representative Kaufert.

Assembly amendment 1 to **Assembly Bill 593** offered by Representative Wasserman.

Assembly substitute amendment 2 to **Assembly Bill 623** offered by Representative Hahn.

Assembly amendment 2 to **Assembly Bill 629** offered by committee on **Health**.

Assembly substitute amendment 1 to **Assembly Bill 645** offered by committee on **Judiciary**.

Assembly amendment 1 to Assembly substitute amendment 1 to **Assembly Bill 645** offered by committee on **Judiciary**.

Assembly amendment 2 to Assembly substitute amendment 1 to **Assembly Bill 645** offered by committee on **Judiciary**.

Assembly amendment 1 to **Assembly Bill 662** offered by Representative Musser.

Assembly amendment 1 to **Assembly Bill 665** offered by Representative Krug.

Assembly substitute amendment 1 to Senate Bill 331 offered by committee on Health.

INTRODUCTION AND REFERENCE OF PROPOSALS

Read first time and referred:

Assembly Bill 699

Relating to: simultaneous candidacy for more than one seat on the same governmental body.

By Representative Walker; cosponsored by Senator Rosenzweig.

To committee on Elections and Constitutional Law.

SPEAKER'S APPOINTMENTS

January 7, 1998

Representative Frank Boyle Room 221 North, State Capitol Madison, WI 53708

Dear Frank:

As Assembly Speaker, it is my pleasure to appoint you to the Natural Resources Committee. This appointment is effective immediately.

Thank you for your service.

Sincerely, SCOTT R. JENSEN Assembly Speaker

January 7, 1998

Representative Antonio Riley Room 307 West, State Capitol Madison, WI 53708

Dear Antonio:

As Assembly Speaker, it is my pleasure to appoint you to the Criminal Justice and Corrections Committee. This appointment is effective immediately.

Thank you for your service.

Sincerely, SCOTT R. JENSEN Assembly Speaker